CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.8 Chapter 30/3

Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #

3001 GLANDS AND OTHER ORGANS FOR ORGANO-
THERAPEUTIC USES, DRIED, WHETHER OR NOT
POWDERED; EXTRACTS OF GLANDS OR OTHER
ORGANS OR OF THEIR SECRETIONS FOR
ORGANO-THERAPEUTIC USES; HEPARIN AND
ITS SALTS; OTHER HUMAN OR ANIMAL
SUBSTANCES PREPARED FOR THERAPEUTIC
OR PROPHYLACTIC USES, NOT ELSEWHERE
SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED:

3001.20.00 o7 . - Extracts of glands or other organs or of their Free
secretions

3001.90.00 09 . - Other Free

3002 HUMAN BLOOD; ANIMAL BLOOD PREPARED
FOR THERAPEUTIC, PROPHYLACTIC OR
DIAGNOSTIC USES; ANTISERA, OTHER BLOOD
FRACTIONS AND IMMUNOLOGICAL PRODUCTS,
WHETHER OR NOT MODIFIED OR OBTAINED
BY MEANS OF BIOTECHNOLOGICAL
PROCESSES; VACCINES, TOXINS, CULTURES OF
MICRO-ORGANISMS (EXCLUDING YEASTS) AND
SIMILAR PRODUCTS:

3002.10 - Antisera, other blood fractions and immunological
products, whether or not modified or obtained by
means of biotechnological processes:

% 3002.10.10 21 . - -- Goods, being unmodified immunological products, 5%
as follows:
(a) polyethers in the primary forms described in
Note 6 to Chapter 39;
(b) natural polymers in the primary forms described
in Note 6 to Chapter 39

3002.10.90 23 . ---Other Free

3002.20.00 26 No7 -Vaccines for human medicine Free

3002.30.00 27 . - Vaccines for veterinary medicine Free

3002.90.00 - Other Free
10 kg Saxitoxin (CAS 35523-89-8) and salts thereof

11 kg Ricin (CAS 9009-86-3) and derivatives thereof
12 . Other

7 No. of doses

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/14
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 30/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3003 MEDICAMENTS (EXCLUDING GOODS OF 3002,
3005 OR 3006) CONSISTING OF TWO OR MORE
CONSTITUENTS WHICH HAVE BEEN MIXED
TOGETHER FOR THERAPEUTIC OR
PROPHYLACTIC USES, NOT PUT UP IN
MEASURED DOSES OR IN FORMS OR PACKINGS
FOR RETAIL SALE:
3003.10.00 40 - Containing penicillins or derivatives thereof, with a Free
penicillanic acid structure, or streptomycins or their
derivatives
3003.20.00 42 - Containing other antibiotics Free
3003.3 - Containing hormones or other products of 2937 but
not containing antibiotics:
3003.31.00 44 V] - - Containing insulin Free
3003.39.00 46 - - Other Free
3003.40.00 - Containing alkaloids or derivatives thereof but not Free
containing hormones or other products of 2937 or
antibiotics
30 Containing ephedrine or its salts
31 Containing pseudoephedrine (INN) or its salts
32 Containing norephedrine or its salts
33 Other
3003.90.00 49 - Other Free
3004 MEDICAMENTS (EXCLUDING GOODS OF 3002,
3005 OR 3006) CONSISTING OF MIXED OR
UNMIXED PRODUCTS FOR THERAPEUTIC OR
PROPHYLACTIC USES, PUT UP IN MEASURED
DOSES (INCLUDING THOSE IN THE FORM OF
TRANSDERMAL ADMINISTRATION SYSTEMS)
OR IN FORMS OR PACKINGS FOR RETAIL SALE:
3004.10.00 50 - Containing penicillins or derivatives thereof, with a Free
penicillanic acid structure, or streptomycins or their
derivatives
3004.20.00 52 - Containing other antibiotics Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/14

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



* *

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
R.6 Chapter 30/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3004.3 - Containing hormones or other products of 2937 but
not containing antibiotics:
3004.31.00 54 U - - Containing insulin Free
3004.32.00 56 -- Containing adrenal corticosteroid hormones, their Free
derivatives or structural analogues
3004.39.00 58 -- Other Free
3004.40.00 - Containing alkaloids or derivatives thereof but not Free
containing hormones, other products of 2937 or
antibiotics
34 Containing ephedrine or its salts
35 Containing pseudoephedrine (INN) or its salts
36 Containing norephedrine or its salts
37 Other
3004.50.00 61 - Other medicaments containing vitamins or other Free
products of 2936
3004.90.00 64 - Other Free
3005 WADDING, GAUZE, BANDAGES AND SIMILAR
ARTICLES (FOR EXAMPLE, DRESSINGS,
ADHESIVE PLASTERS, POULTICES),
IMPREGNATED OR COATED WITH
PHARMACEUTICAL SUBSTANCES OR PUT UP IN
FORMS OR PACKINGS FOR RETAIL SALE FOR
MEDICAL, SURGICAL, DENTAL OR
VETERINARY PURPOSES:
3005.10.00 05 - Adhesive dressings and other articles having an 5%
adhesive layer DCS:Free
CA:Free
3005.90 - Other:
3005.90.10 02 - --Wadding, including cotton wool and absorbent 5%
cotton
3005.90.90 06 ---Other 5%
DCS:Free
CA:Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/14

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,

respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
Chapter 30/6

Reference Statistical

Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #

3006 PHARMACEUTICAL GOODS SPECIFIED IN

NOTE 4 TO THIS CHAPTER:

3006.10 - Sterile surgical catgut, similar sterile suture materials
(including sterile absorbable surgical or dental yarns)
and sterile tissue adhesives for surgical wound
closure; sterile laminaria and sterile laminaria tents;
sterile absorbable surgical or dental haemostatics;
sterile surgical or dental adhesion barriers, whether or
not absorbable:

3006.10.1 ---Sterile surgical or dental adhesion barriers, whether

or not absorbable, of plastics:

3006.10.11 01 kg - - -- Of polymers of vinyl chloride, containing by weight 5%
not less than 6% of plasticisers, in the forms CA:Free
described in 3920

3006.10.12 02 kg ----Of plastics, in the forms described in 3920, as 5%
follows: CA:Free
(a) of polymers of ethylene;

(b) of polymers of styrene;
(c) of polymers of vinyl chloride, NSA;
(d) of poly(vinyl butyral);
(e) of polyamides
3006.10.13 03 kg ---- (f)f“plastics, in the forms described in 3920, as Free
ollows:
(a) of cellulose or its chemical derivaties;
(b) of amino-resins;
(c) of phenolic resins

3006.10.14 04 kg ----Of plastics, in the forms described in 3921, as 5%
follows: CA:Free
(a) of polymers of styrene;

(b) of vinyl chloride;
(c) of polyurethanes

3006.10.15 05 kg ----Of cellulose or its chemical derivaties, coated, Free
covered or laminated, NSA

3006.10.19 06 kg - ---Of other plastics 5%

3006.10.2 - -- Sterile surgical or dental adhesion barriers,

whether or not absorbable, of textile fabrics:

3006.10.21 07 kg - ---In the form of knitted or crocheted fabrics 5%
containing by weight 5% or more of elastomeric CA:Free
yarn or rubber thread

3006.10.22 08 kg - ---Of other knitted or crocheted fabrics of a width 5%
not exceeding 30 cm

3006.10.29 09 kg - ---Of other knitted or crocheted fabrics 5%

3006.10.90 10 ---Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 6
(Chapter 31 follows) RA Chapter 30/7
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
3006.20.00 07 . - Blood-grouping reagents Free
3006.30.00 09 . - Opacifying preparations for X-ray examinations, Free
diagnostic reagents designed to be administered to the
patient
3006.40.00 10 . - Dental cements and other dental fillings; bone 5%
reconstruction cements
3006.50.00 25 No  -First-aid boxes and Kits Free
3006.60.00 26 . - Chemical contraceptive preparations based on Free
hormones, on other products of 2937 or on
spermicides
%% 3006.70.00 28 . - Gel preparations designed to be used in human or 5%
veterinary medicine as a lubricant for parts of the
body for surgical operations or physical examinations
or as a coupling agent between the body and medical
instruments
3006.9 - Other:
3006.91.00 01 . - - Appliances identifiable for ostomy use 5%
CA:Free
3006.92 - - Waste pharmaceuticals:
3006.92.10 02 . ---Goods, as follows: 5%
(a) of goods of 3005.90.10;
(b) of goods of 3006.40.00
3006.92.20 03 . --- Of goods of 3005, NSA 5%
DCS:Free
CA:Free
3006.92.30 07 . - --Of goods of Chapter 30, NSA Free
3006.92.90 05 . ---Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



